Case No: 1304649/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss G Williams

Respondent: Posies Florists

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal

On: 8 March 2024

Before: Employment Judge Noons

Representation Claimant: in person

Respondent: did not attend

JUDGMENT

It is the judgment of the Employment Tribunal that:

- 1. The claimant's claim for breach of contract is well founded and succeeds.
- 2. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant £2651 as damages for breach of contract.

Employment Judge Noons

8 March 2024.